
C
M
Y
K

5;f]daf/ !@ kmfu'g @)*! 
Monday 24 February 2025;dfrf/

www.rajdhanidaily.com

;jf]{Rrsf===
…PkmkLcf]af6 lk|ldod 

d"Nodf ;]o/ hf/L u/L k|fKt 
ePsf] /sddWo] lxtflwsf/LnfO{ 
af]g; ;]o/sf] ¿kdf ljt/0f 
u/]sf] nfef+z /sd ;f] lgsfon] 
lxtf lwsf/LnfO {  pknAw 
u/fPsf] …;]jfÚ jf …k|of]usf] 
nflu pknAw u/fPsf] lgsfosf] 
:jfldTjdf /x]sf ] ;DklQÚ 
gx'Fbf o:tf]df bkmf %^-#_ sf] 
Joj:yf;d]taf6 cfos/sf] 
kl/lwleq kg]{ g} b]lvg cfof],Ú 
;jf]{Rrsf] 7x/ 5 . To;}n] s/ 
bflvn gu/]sf] eP ;f] /sddf 
nfUg] s/df nfUg] z'Ns tyf 
Aofh ldgfxf ug]{ ;"rgf klg 
;+ljwfgljk/Lt dfGg g;lsg]  
km};nfdf n]lvPsf] 5 .

PgPdaL, PgcfO{PdaL, 
P;aLcfO { , g ]kfn a } +s / 
:6 \o f G88 { rf6 {8 a } +sn ] 
lk|ldoddf ;]o/ hf/L u/]sf 
lyP . o:t}, g]kfn nfOkm / 
lzv/ OG:of ]/ ] G;n] ;d]t 
lk|ldoddf ;]o/ laqmL u/]sf 
lyP . lk|ldoddf PkmkLcf] 
laqmLdf s/ nufpg] ;/sf/sf] 
lg0f{oaf6 !# j6f a}+s tyf 
ljQLo ;+:yf k|efljt aGg]5g\ . 

o:t}, ;/sf/n] ah]6dfkm{t 
dh{/ tyf k|flKt / PkmkLcf]dfkm{t 
s/ p7fpg] lg0f{o ug{'cl3 
dxfn]vfsf] k|ltj]bgdf o;af/] 
ljifo p7fg ePsf] lyof] . 
dxfn]vsf] %*cf}+ k|ltj]bgdf 
…g]kfn n]vfdfgdf ePsf] 
cfos/;DaGwL Joj:yfcg';f/ 
;f}bfafhL ubf{ ePsf] nfenfO{ 
gfkmf–gf ]S;fg ljj/0fdf 
pNn]v u/L n]vf+sg ug{'kg]{df 
;f] gu/]sfn] k|rlnt n]vdfg 
/ cfos/ P]g, @)%* sf] bkmf  
@@ ljk/Lt x'g uPsf]Ú pNn]v 5 .

o:t}, cfly{s P]gsf] a'Fbf @^ 
df s'g} lgsfon] kmb{/ klAns 
ckml/ª -PkmkLcf]_ hf/L u/L k|fKt 
/sd nfef+zafkt ljk/Lt af]g; 
;]o/sf] /sd cfodf ;dfj]z 
gu/]sf lgsfonfO{ z'Ns / Aofh 
ldgfxf;DaGwL ljz]if Joj:yf 
pNn]v 5 . …s'g} lgsfon] 
PkmkLcf]af6 lk|ldod d"Nodf 
;]o/ hf/L u/L k|fKt ePsf] 
/sddWo] cfly{s jif{ @)&*÷&( 
;Dd lxtflwsf/LnfO{ af]g; ;]o/ 
¿kdf ljt/0f ePsf] nfef+z 
/sdnfO{ cfos/ P]g @)%* sf] 
bkmf %^ sf] pkbkmf -#_ adf]lhd 
cfodf ;dfj]z u/L s/ bflvnf 
gu/]sf] eP ;f] /sddf nfUg] s/ 
@)*) ;fn d+l;/ d;fGtleq 
bflvnf u/]df ;f]df nfUg] z'Ns 
tyf Aofh ldgfxf x'g]5Ú n]lvPsf] 
5 . of] cfb]z hf/L ul//xFbf 
cfly{s P]g, @)*) sf] bkmf @^ 
oyfjt\ /flvPsf] lyof] .

cfb]zn] kmb{/ klAns 
ckml/ª eGg] zLif{s pNn]v u/L 
jiff}{+cl3 ;]o/wgL;Fu p7fPsf] 
k'FhLaf6 ;]o/wgLx¿nfO{ g} 
ljt/0f u/]sf] af]g; ;]o/ 
cyf{t\ k'FhLsf] ljt/0fdf s/ 
nufOPsf] / Tof] e"tnIfL cfb]z 
cGofok"0f{ /x]sf] egL ljleGg 
a} +s tyf ladf sDkgLx¿ 
;jf]{Rr cbfntdf l/6 lbg 
k'u]sf lyP .

b'j} ;+;b\df===
 lnª\b]gn] u0ftGq n8]/ 

NofPsf] eP klg n'6tGqdf 
kl/0ft ePsfn] cfkm"x¿n] 
lg/Gt/ ¿kdf lj/f]w ul//xg] 
r]tfjgL;d]t lbP . 

g]kfnL sf+u|];sL ;f+;b 
O{Zj/Lb]jL Gof}kfg]n] k"j{/fhf 
zfxnfO{ cfpFbf] @)*$ sf] 
lgjf{rgdf efu lng r'gf}tL 
lbOg\ . ;Qfdf g} cfpg] rfxgf 
eP s;}sf] s[kfn] ;Qfdf 
kmls{g g;f]Rg pgn] cfu|x 
ul/g\ . …;Qfdf g} kms{g] rfxgf 
5 eg] 6Lsf nufP/ jf s;}sf] 
s[kfn] xf]Og, gful/sn] kfpg] 
;'ljwfsf] pkef]u ub}{ @)*$ 
sf] r'gfjdf efu lng] lxDdt 
ug{';\ . k"j{/fhf / ;dy{snfO{ 
d]/f] ;'emfj 5, slxNo} k"/f gx'g] 
emnf{ / vfpFnf eGg] ;f]rfO 
Toflulbg';\,Ú pgn] elgg\ . 

/ f l i6 «o hgdf ]rf {sf 
cWoIf lrqaxfb'/ s];Ln] 
u0ftGq, nf]stGq Nofpg 
n8]sf / h]ng]n ef]u]sfx¿af6} 
Joj:yfdfly vt/f /x]sf ] 
l6Kk0fL u/] . pgn] k|mfG;df 
k f F rk6s;Dd u 0 ft G q 
cfpg]÷hfg] u/]sf ] :d/0f 
u/fpFb} nf]stGq, u0ftGq 
cfPkl5 ljleGg kf6L{ ;/sf/df 
uP/ hgtfnfO{ s]xL klg lbg 
g;Sbf Joj:yfdfly vt/f 
a9]sf] atfP . 

…g]kfndf klg u0ftGq, 
nf ]stGqnfO { ; '/Iff 5 }g 
x} . vt/f sf]af6 5 eGbfv]l/ 
nf]stGq–u0ftGqlj/f]wLaf6 
t x'g] g} eof] . nf]stGq–
u0ftGqsf nflu n8]sf, h]ng]n 
vfPsf, nf]stGqsf] s'/f ug]{, 

Ph]G;L
a}+ss, !! kmfu'g 

yfO N o f G 8 s f 
k"j{k|wfgdGqL 
y f l S ; g 

l;gfjfqfn] cfOtaf/ b]zsf] 
blIf0fL efudf b'O{ bzscl3 
;}lgs 6«sx¿df sf]lrP/ w]/} 
d'l:nd k|bz{gsf/Lsf ] d[To' 
ePsfdf cfOtaf/ dfkmL dfu]sf 

5g\ . …tfs afO{ g/;+xf/Ú sf 
¿kdf lrlgg] of] 36gfdf pgn] 
;fj{hlgs ¿kdf klxnf] k6s 
dfkmL dfu]sf] dflgPsf] 5 . of] 
dfkmL xb Dofb ;lsPsf] / ;ft 
hgf z+sf:kb JolQm lj?4sf] 
xTof d'2f vf/]h ePsf] nueu 
rf/ dlxgfkl5 cfPsf] xf] .

of] g/;+xf/ nfdf] ;dob]lv 
yfONofG8sf] d'l:nd ax'n blIf0fL 
k|fGtx¿df /fHosf] b08xLgtfsf] 

k|tLssf ¿kdf /xFb} cfPsf] 5 . 
tL k|fGtdf af}4 ax'n b]zaf6 
;f+:s[lts / wfld{s ¿kdf leGg 
If]qsf nflu clws :jfoQtf vf]Hg] 
;/sf/L ;]gf / k[ystfjfbLx¿ 
aLr jiff } { +b ] lv ljb | f ]x hf/L 
5 . g/;+xf/sf] ;dodf k|wfgdGqL 
/x]sf yflS;gn] cfOtaf/ cfkm"n] 
dflg;x¿nfO{ …c;xh dx;'; 
u/fpg]Ú s'g} klg sfo{sf nflu 
dfkmL dfUg rfx]sf] atfP .

x/]s kGw| lbgdf cfOtaf/ /fhwfgL b}lgssf] k[i7 & df ‘>d /f]huf/ ljz]if’ k9\g ge'Ng'xf]nf . k"j{k|wfgdGqL yflS;gåf/f blIf0fL 
yfONofG8sf] g/;+xf/df dfkmLk|hftGqsf] s'/f ug]{, u0ftGqsf] 

s'/f ug]{, pgLx¿af6 cem vt/f 
5,Ú pgn] eg] . 

nf ]stGq / u0ftGqsf 
kIfw/x¿ ;/sf/df k'u];Fu} 
a? e|i6frf/, /fi6«3ft / n'6sf] 
z[+vnf a9]sf] pgsf] l6Kk0fL 5 . 

dfcf]jfbL s]Gb|sf ;f+;b 
cdgnfn df]bLn] g]kfndf k'gM 
/fhtGq kms{g] ;Defjgf gePsf] 
hgfPsf 5g\ . df]bLn] /fhtGqnfO{ 
e"t–lkzfrsf] ;+1f lbFb} ca slxNo} 
gkmls{g] bfaL u/] . pgsf cg';f/ 
;+3Lo nf]stflGqs u0ftGqsf] 
:yfkgfsf nflu xhf/f}+ g]kfnLn] 
alnbfg u/]sf 5g\ / o;sf] 
ljsNk /fh;+:yf x'g} g;Sg] :ki6 
kf/] . …lrxfgdf uO;s]sf] e"t 
km]l/ lapFemG5 eg]/ sNkgf ug{' 
lbjf:jKg dfq xf] . b]z cufl8 
al9;s]sf] 5, ;+3Lo nf]stflGqs 
u0ftGq ;+:yfut eO;s]sf] 5,Ú 
df]bLn] eg] . 

k|ltlglw;ef a}7sdf /fhfsf] 
cleJolQmnfO{ lnP/ udf{udL{ ax; 
x'Fb} ubf{ ptf /fli6«o ;efsf] a}7sdf 
;d]t of] laifo p7]sf] 5 . /fli6«o 
;efsf ;b:o jfdb]j uf}tdn] 
k'gM /fhf aGg] rfxgf kl/Tofu 
u/]/ k|hftflGqs /fhgLlts u/L 
k|wfgdGqL aGg k"j{/fhf zfxnfO{ 
;'emfj lbPsf 5g\ . /fhgLlts 
kf6L{sf g]tfx¿n] b]zsf] ljsf;, 
pGglt, k|ult u/]gg\, To;}n] 
cfkm"nfO{ /fhf agfpm eGg' plrt 
gx'g] l6Kk0fL pgn] u/] . k'gM /fhf 
aGg] rfxgf Tofu]/ kf6L{ vf]n]/ 
lgjf{rg cfof]udf btf{ u/fO{ 
@)*$ df x'g] r'gfjdf efu 
lng;d]t pgn] ;'emfj lbP .

… / fhg L lts k f6 L {s f 
g]tfx¿n] b]zsf] ljsf;, pGglt, 
k|ult u/]gg\, To;}n] dnfO{ 
/fhf agfpm eGg' plrt x'Fb}g,Ú 
uf}tdn] eg], …tkfO+{n] k'gM /fhf 
aGg] rfxgf kl/Tofu u/]/ cfkm\
gf] g]t[Tjdf Pp6f k|hftflGqs 
/fhgLlts kf6L{ vf]n]/ lgjf{rg 
cfof ]udf btf { u/fpg';\ / 
s]xL ;dokl5 @)*$ df x'g] 
lgjf{rgdf efu lng';\ .Ú

lgjf{lrt eO{ ;+;b\af6 
k|wfgdGqL ag]/ b]zsf] rf}tkmL{ 
ljsf; / ;d[l4 sfod ug{ pgn] 
cfu|x ub}{ pgn] eg], …lgjf{lrt 
eO{ ;+;b\af6 k|wfgdGqL aGg';\ / 
g]kfnsf] rf}tkmL{ ljsf; / ;d[l4 
sfod u/L b]vfOlbg';\ .Ú

k[i7 ! af6 qmdzM 

Karnali Province Government
Ministry of Physical Infrastructure And Urban Development

Infrastructure DevelopmentDirectorate

Infrastructure Development office
Khalanga, Jumla

Invitation for Bids
Date of First Publication: 2081/11/12 (24th Feb, 2025) 

1. Infrastructure Development Office (IDO), Karnali Province, Jumla invites Open Competitive Bidding from the eligible bidders  for the construction of 
works given in table below under National Competitive Bidding Procedures. 

S.
N.

Contract Identification 
Number Name of project

Average annual 
Construction Turnover of  

best 3 years  within the last  
10 years

Bid Validity /
Bid Security 

Validity Period

Bid Security 
Amount
(NRs)

Bid 
Document 
Fees (NRs)

1.
 IDO/JUMLA/W/NCB/

BRG/20/081-082 Amagada Bailey Bridge, Jumla Nrs.26200000.00 120 and 150 days 
from bid opening 
date respectively

9,76,000.00 5000

2.  IDO/JUMLA/W/NCB/
BRG/21/081-082 

Mophla – Laradah (Bailey) 
Bridge Hima, Jumla Nrs.26200000.00 9,76,000.00 5000

2. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document and bid security in bank are as follow respectively: 

 Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Revenue Account Number:1000200010000(for Bid Document Fee)

 Name of Office: Infrastructure Development Office, Jumla     Rajaswo Shirshak (revenue) Number: 14229                                                                                          

 Security Account Number: 4030100202030000                            Office Code Number: 3370162016 

3. Eligible Bidders may refer complete set of Bid document for further information at Infrastructure Development Office, Karnali Province,  Jumla 
Telephone No: 087-520375 or may visit PPMO e-GP System www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp 

4. Bidder shall have the option of submitting their bids electronically only. Submission of Hard copy bids shall not be entertained. 

5   Pre-bid meeting will be held in Infrastructure Development office, Jumla

6. Electronic bids must be submitted to the Infrastructure Development office, Jumla electronically through PPMO website http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
egpon or before 12:00 hours on dated 2081/12/13.(26th Mar 2025) Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 

7. The bids will be opened electronically at 13:00 hours ondated 2081/12/13.(26th Mar 2025) in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose 
to attend in Infrastructure Development Office, Jumla. 

8. Matters not covered in this tender notice shall be in accordance with public procurement act, 2063 and public procurement regulations, 2064 (including 
amendment) and other prevailing rules and regulations of GoN.

9. Any amendments in this tender notice will be posted in the notice board of Infrastructure Development Office (IDO), Karnali Province, Jumla or may 
visit PPMO e-GP System www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

Act. Office Chief

 –M L/fsgfh ]fsPOf/u 6faufeal /fuh]f/ szl]b}a fu]7 {skD; ]fsu]fogl stl}g6's Lnfk]g ]fs]x/ fds'n'd ]gfh {gudfs 'mkfc =@ . \;]fx'{gu trZlgl'; ]fsPe tKf|k ffiel fddfg ]fgÎfc =!  {skD; {fbk fd{Ofg7ls 'mkfc . fn]fx'gVf/ fdyf; ?x=+g g]fmk / fg
fh'mkfc 3lc 'gfh z]bjl =$ . \;]fx'g'x 6ik: fd]/fa ]fsant / fwjl'; ,fj]; ]fsPe v]nNp fd _fgr";- gkf1jl ;o =# . 5G'x ]fnhl; {gu  /fIft:x fdqkft}fmeD; qfd /]9k uF; ]f|df/ ]/fa{tz oGc / fwal'; fyt fj]; ]gpfk ,LgkDs ]gbldfs ,s'n'd ]g

feD; ]gul7 fyoGc ,fn]fx'{gu u]fo|k ny:gfdjl }snfk]g fbfh z]bjl fddfs =% . fn]fx'gVf/ uF;'mkfc tl|k _!- sP ]fs ]f; / fn]fx'{gu . fn]fx'{gu {skD; fdnrfxft ,ufejl /fuh]f/ szl]b}a fd]/k'g‰'a xl]s ky fdwGaD; gkf1jl ;o =^ . 5G'x fgj

 {rv ns8l]d ]g/lu fdz]bj:
 ]n:s {]g]fxoJ  / slt nfUg]

 ns8l]d ]g/lu fdz]bjl
{]g]fxoJ ]n:s {rv

 fdLa gjLh]bfoD ]g/lu fdz]bj:
]gUfn tls / {]g]fxoJ ]n:s

 ]g'xg÷]g'x fdLa fd/fuh]f/
{]g]fxoJ ]n;s /odl|kl /

 6s6l {Ofjx {Ofn/fbdfs
]gUfn tls / ]gbl ]n:s

;fdflhs 
fi]fsffI/';

 sN'z ffiel
{]g]fxoJ ]n;s

 LkDfo\6: ffiel
{]g]fxoJ ]n;s sN'z

 tls sN'z f0/svl'delc
{]g]fxoJ ]n:s / ]gUfn

 fi]fs L/fsf0foNs
;DaGwL Joj:yf sN'z fj]z

]n}mkfc /fbdfs ]{g]fxoJ ]nftfbfuh]f/ ]n}mkfc /fbdfs  dodl|kl÷]g'x dLa
]{gtl ]nftfb/fuh]f/

 ftfb/fuh]f/
]{g]fxoJ ]nLgkDs

¿= @#)*÷–
]n}mkfc /fbdfs

 ]nftfb/fuh]f/
{]g]fxoJ

 ]nftfb/fuh]f/
{]g]fxoJ

¿= &))÷– 
 ]n}mkfc /fbdfs

¿= !%))÷– 
]n}mkfc /fbdfs sN"zMgl

l;=
=+g bk ]fs/fbdfs

foV+; ufd dfl;s tna  ]fs/fbdfs
 dtg"oG
ftoU]fo

 /e]fc
6fOd 

fwjl';

 gbltl|k
sfd 

f603 {]gu

xKtfdf 
sfd 

gbl ]{gu

 s{filfj
ljbf

 ]gfv
fwjl';

 ]g:a
fwjl';

s/f/ 
cjlwfi?'k dlxnf AED =?=]g

1 Building Labour 150 0 800  ;DalGwt
sfddf bIf

sDkgLsf]
/f;'gfdogl

* 
306f

^
lbg

sDkgLsf]
/f;'gfdogl 5 5 @ jif{

Pre Approval Date: 2025/02/23 Chalani No.60233502 LOT No. 319305  City: Dubai

L/fuh]f/ fd=O=P='o sDkgLM AROMA INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CONTRACTING L.L.C

 (!÷!!÷!*)@ tldl {ftfj/tGc (3 March 2025)  5]g'x fdon{fofs ]fs/jfkgfoD .

ZIA INTERNATIONAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.
Sinamangal-9, Gaushala Brajeshwori Marg Near to Pashupati Vision, Kathmandu, Nepal., 
Tel No.: 01-4575555, 4575655, Email: ziaintls@gmail.com., Website: www.ziaintlservices.com
Kathmandu: 9851010294, 9811031025, 9814755830, 9841293809, 9869500567, 9807701904

Govt. Lic. No.
633/063/064


